
PRINCIPAL CONTACT LIST  

Details of all MACE Meeting dates, times and locations are held on the following link. 

 

Mid Quadrant 
(Chelmsford, 
Braintree, 
Maldon) 

MACE 1 MACE 2 

Chair: 
 
 

Name:  
Agency: 
Job Role:  
Email: 

Ruma Saha Stephens 
ECC Children & Families 
Service Manager 
Ruma.Saha-
Stephens@essex.gov.uk 
 

Name:  
Agency: 
Job Role: 
Email: 

Sukriti Sen 
ECC Children & Families 
Director for Local Delivery 
sukriti.sen@essex.gov.uk  

North 
Quadrant 
(Colchester, 
Tendring) 

Part 1 Part 2 

Chair: Name:  
Agency: 
Job Role:  
Email: 

Janine Dawson 
ECC Children & Families 
Service Manager 
Janine.Dawson@essex.gov.uk 
 

Name:  
Agency: 
Job Role:  
Email: 
 

Nicky O’Shaughnessy 
ECC Children & Families 
Director for Local Delivery 
nicky.o’shaughnessy@ess
ex.gov.uk   

South 
Quadrant 
(Basildon, 
Castle Point, 
Rochford) 

Part 1 Part 2 

Chair: 
 
 

Name:  
Agency: 
Job Role:  
Email: 
 

Rachel Fairall 
ECC Children & Families 
Service Manager 
Rachel.Fairall@essex.gov.uk 
 

Name:  
Agency: 
Job Role:  
Email: 
 

Gaye Cole 
ECC Children & Families 
Director for Local Delivery 
Gaye.Cole@essex.gov.uk 

West Quadrant 
(Harlow, 
Brentwood, 
Uttlesford, 
Epping Forest) 

Part 1 Part 2 

Chair: Name:  
Agency: 
Job Role:  
Email: 
 

Bianka Lang 
ECC Children & Families 
Service Manager 
Bianka.Lang@essex.gov.uk 
 

Name:  
Agency: 
Job Role:  
Email: 
 

Michelle Hayden-Pepper 
ECC Children & Families 
Director for Local Delivery 
M.Hayden-
Pepper@essex.gov.uk 

Business 
Support 

MACE 1 MACE 2 

Business 
Support: 
 
 

Secure 
Email: 

mace1.information@essex.gov
.uk 
 
Please use this email address 
to submit documents of a 
sensitive nature 

Secure 
Email: 
 

mace2.information@essex
.gov.uk 
 
Please use this email 
address to submit 
documents of a sensitive 
nature 
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